
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030465-2021 

Contract

SC21060 - Contract for Managed Service to conduct
Care Act reviews for 650 people

Kent County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-030465

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e6b6  

Published 8 December 2021, 9:31am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

County Hall

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Contact

Mrs Alison Blackman

Email

alison.blackman@kent.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000413335

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030465-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030465-2021
mailto:alison.blackman@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SC21060 - Contract for Managed Service to conduct Care Act reviews for 650 people

Reference number

DN569967

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

It has been a challenge for all local authorities nationally, to complete the number of annual

reviews required and to keep pace with a programme of reviews, at a time when the volume

and acuity of need among those from within the community and at point of discharge from

hospital, has been exacerbated by COVID infection.

Kent County Council Adult Social Care has determined that it will meet this challenge to its

statutory duties, by allocating contracts to external agencies to undertake a specified

quantity of review activity on its behalf. This work is to be delivered to a standard which is

Care Act compliant, and which aligns with the Council’s ambition to support people to

maximise their independence in their own homes through an approach which builds on their

strengths and which identifies and makes best use of the offer of community support which

is available in their locality or which may be commissioned to increase such support in future

(i.e. strength based and asset based approaches and practice).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £265,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are looking for high quality providers to deliver this work who need to be able to

demonstrate successful delivery for other local authorities. We are looking for a hybrid of

staff – remote working and an element within Kent to support face to face visits when

required.

Our ambition is to procure contracts with two providers, with a total of no more than 650

cases at this stage. The cohort will be identified at the point the contracts are let. The

successful Providers will be expected to have the resources available to deliver this

requirement by 21st December 2021.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Price - Weighting: Pass/Fail 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-024391

/Notice/024391-2021


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SC21060

Lot No

1

Title

SC21060 - Contract for Managed Service to conduct Care Act reviews for 650 people

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Recruitment Team Nine Limited

Hertford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 7 to 8

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Imperium Resourcing Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £265,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

County Road

Maidstone

ME141XQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T08:04:31+0100
	TCPDF




